SANDBLAST RALLY

Bulletin 6: Classes / After Dark

Classes

The following changes are made to the supplemental regulations:

Section 3.5

With the release of the 2024 ARC rules section 1.

RallyMoto is now a class in the ARC and SxS vehicles are included in the AWD and 2WD vehicles depending on the number of drive wheels. These changes will be made to the scoring for the event.

With the release for the "2024 GRR section 4" document. In section 3 of this document the Heavy class has been renamed into the Adventure class. All heavy competitors entered in the heavy class will be moved the this class. Any references in the supplemental regulations to RallyMoto Heavy will now be assumed to refer to RallyMoto Adventure. The scoring for the rally will also reflect this change.

After Dark

The following changes are made to the supplemental regulations:

Based on section 3.4 of the supplemental regulations more than 10 RallyMoto competitors have entered Sandblast After Dark which mean we will be adding RallyMoto to the After Dark event.

Section 3.5

With the addition of the RallyMoto Competitors Sandblast After Dark will adopt the new ARC class structure which consists of PRO, AWD, 2WD, and RallyMoto for scoring. This event will not count for ARC points or championship classification.

Section 12.3

Replace the first paragraph with the following:

The first vehicle is scheduled to start Sandblast After Dark at 6:31pm on Friday evening. Motorcycles will start first followed by the cars and SxS for Sandblast After Dark.

Section 14

Trophies for Sandblast After Dark will be awarded to the fastest car and fastest RallyMoto competitors. SxS will be considered cars in Sandblast After Dark.

